
 

   

RFP Ref No: UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 27/12/2022                                                                                                                   Page: 1 / 3 

                      
 

 

Department of Information Technology 

 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Comprehensive Anti-Money & Trade Based Money Laundering Solution for Hongkong 

& Singapore Centres (Retendering) {E-tendering} RFP Ref No: UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 27/12/2022 

Pre-Bid Responses/ Clarifications to Queries raised by the Bidder(s) uploaded on 28.02.2023 

 

Sl. 

No 

Page 

No 
Clause No Clause as per RFP 

Description of Query/ 

Clarification sought by Bidder 

Bank Response 

 

1 296  

All storage should have 

minimum 512GB cache 

memory. 

Bidder should provide all NVME 

drives with minimum 100,000 

IOPs. 

All storage should have minimum 

256 GB cache memory. 

Bidder should provide all NVME or 

SSD drives with minimum 100,000 

IOPs. 

Justification: Request you to 

reduce storage parameters as 

required performance can be 

achieved at much lesser cost.  

All storage should 

have minimum 

256GB cache 

memory. 

Bidder should 

provide all NVME 

drives with minimum 

100,000 IOPs. 

2 295  

All storage should have 

minimum 512GB cache 

memory. 

Bidder should provide all NVME 

drives with minimum 100,000 

IOPs. 

All storage should have minimum 

256 GB cache memory. 

Bidder should provide all NVME or 

SSD drives with minimum 100,000 

IOPs. 

Justification: Request you to 

reduce storage parameters as 

required performance can be 

achieved at much lesser cost.  

All storage should 

have minimum 

256GB cache 

memory. 

Bidder should 

provide all NVME 

drives with minimum 

100,000 IOPs. 



 

   

RFP Ref No: UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 27/12/2022                                                                                                                   Page: 2 / 3 

                      
 

3 292 
Annexure 

XXVII 

We confirm that the Supplied 

device/s will not be End-of-sale 

within 4 years from the date of 

delivery and will be under 

support from the date of 

Delivery of hardware to next 8 

years. 

We confirm that the proposed 

device/s will not be End-of-support 

within 7 years from the date of RFP 

submission. 

We confirm that the 

Supplied device/s 

will not be End-of-

life/End-of-sale 

within 4 years from 

the date of delivery 

and will be under 

support from the 

date of Delivery of 

hardware to next 8 

years. 

4 

59 of 

Corrig

endum  

  

Tape Library: : LTO7/LTO 8 drives 

for DC (50 nos.) and DR (20 

nos.) to cater the Backup 

requirement. These drives will 

be in a separate virtual partition 

on the existing library. 

Looks like this is typo error. Instead 

of number of drives number of 

cartridges got mentioned. 

Tape Library: LTO 8 

drives for DC (50 

nos. of data 

cartridge) and DR 

(20 nos. of data 

cartridge) to cater 

the Backup 

requirement. These 

drives will be in a 

separate virtual 

partition on the 

existing library. 

5    

Please confirm if we can quote 

common SAN switch and Tape 

Library for entire requirement in 

both DC and DR.  

Please confirm if we can quote 

common Storage for entire 

requirement in both DC and DR.  

 

It is clarified that 

Bidder needs to 

quote the 

proposed hardware 

as per the scope of 

work separately at 

DC & DR each 

location. 

 



 

   

RFP Ref No: UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 27/12/2022                                                                                                                   Page: 3 / 3 

                      
 

 

 

NOTICE TO THE BIDDERS 

Date: 28.02.2023 

                  

Subject: Extension of bid submission date in respect of Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Comprehensive Anti-Money 

& Trade Based Money Laundering Solution for Hongkong & Singapore Centres (Retendering) {E-tendering} RFP Ref No: 

UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 27/12/2022 

************************************************************************************************************************************************ 

The last date for submission of bid documents for “Procurement of Comprehensive Anti-Money & Trade Based Money 

Laundering Solution for Hongkong & Singapore Centres (Retendering) {E-tendering} RFP Ref No: UCO/DIT/2405/2022-23 Date: 

27/12/2022” which was scheduled on 06.03.2023 (4:00 P.M.) is hereby extended up to 10.03.2023 (4:00 P.M.). Technical bids will 

be opened on 10.03.2023 at 4:30 P.M. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the above referred RFP will remain unchanged. 

 

         

(Deputy General Manager) 

Department of Information Technology 


